Page 1/8Data Sheet 202922
Vorläufig V
JUMO BlackLine CR-GT/-EC/-GS
Conductive 2-Electrode Conductivity Sensor
Cell constants K = 0.01 – 1.0
202922 Series
• for universal application, e.g. drinking and surface water monitoring, ion exchangers and
reverse osmosis plant, construction of air conditioning and cooling systems, horticultural

Order details
Note:
The type code is a type designation, not a modular system.
If at all possible, choose the articles listed under “Stock items” or “Non-stock items”.
Any free combination of individual code features must be technically checked by us and released.
Please ask us in case of doubt!
(1) Basic type
202922 JUMO BlackLine CR-GT/-EC/-GS - Conductive 2-Electrode Conductivity Sensor
(2) Basic type extensions
10 Style: JUMO BlackLine CR-GT
20 Style: JUMO BlackLine CR-EC
30 Style: JUMO BlackLine CR-GS
(3) Cell constant
- o - 0001 K = 0.01a
a Only in conjunction with fitting length 063.
- o - 0010 K = 0.1
o o x 0100 K = 1.0
(4) Temperature sensor
- - x 0000 none
x x o 1003 Pt100
o o - 1005 Pt1000
(5) Electrode material
- o - 26 stainless steel 1.4571b
b Only in conjunction with cell constant 0001 or 0010.
- o - 60 titaniumc
c Only in conjunction with cell constant 0100.
- - x 61 platinum (platinized)
o o - 84 special graphite
(6) Process connection
- o - 104 G1/2" screw-in thread
- o - 144  1/2" NPT screw-in thread
o - x 413 Pg13.5 thread
(7) Electrical connection
o o - 20 attached cable
o o x 22 threaded cap Pg13.5
o o o 83 M12 connector
(8) Cable length
x o x 0000 no cable (with electrical connection 83 and 22)
x x - 5000 length in mm (other lengths on request)
(9) Fitting length
- x - 040 40 mm
- x - 063 63 mm (for cell constant K = 0.01 only)
x - x 120 120 mm
x = standard
o = optional
- = not available
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Order code / - - - - - - -
Order example 202922 / 10 - 0100 - 0000 - 84 - 104 - 83 - 0000 - 120
Provisional V
大華高科股份有限公司
台
北
TEL: (02)2592-5119
FAX: (02)2592-3577
台
中
TEL: (04)2707-2269
FAX: (04)2707-1799
台
南
TEL: (06)243-2338
FAX: (06)243-2339
Data Sheet 202922
V1.00/EN/00437028